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Contact information

Investor Relations Office

e-mail: investor.relations@kbc.com

Go to www.kbc.com for the latest update.

mailto:investor.relations@kbc.com
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Important information for investors

This presentation is provided for informational purposes only. It does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation to buy any security issued by the 
KBC Group.

KBC believes that this presentation is reliable, although some information is condensed and therefore incomplete. KBC can not be

 

held liable for any 
damage resulting from the use of the information

This presentation contains non IFRS information and forward-looking statements with respect to the strategy, earnings and capital trends of KBC, 
involving numerous assumptions and uncertainties. The risk exists that these statements may not be fulfilled and that future developments differ 
materially. Moreover, KBC does not undertake any obligation to update the presentation in line with new developments. 

By reading this presentation, each investor is deemed to represent that it possesses sufficient expertise to understand the risks involved.
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Section 1

Company profile and 
strategy
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Business profile

•
 

KBC is a top player in Belgium and CEE-4 (retail bancassurance, private banking, commercial and 
local investment banking); 75-80% of revenue is generated in markets with leading market share

•
 

Moreover, KBC pursues niche strategies in selected merchant banking activities and private banking 
outside its home markets (mainly European focus)

Allocation of capital as of 31-Dec-08

56%

European Private Banking

3% International Merchant Banking*
16%

Central and Eastern Europe
25%

Retail and corporate Belgium*

* Belgium includes the Business Unit ‘Belgium’

 

(retail) and the Belgian activities of the Business Unit ‘merchant banking’

Allocated capital
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Underlying profit per business unit

289289
255

158
215

318

455

1Q 2008 2Q 2008 3Q 2008 4Q 2008 1Q 2009 2Q 2009 3Q 2009

Underlying net profit Belgium (retail)

42

71

106
84

201
222

180

1Q 2008 2Q 2008 3Q 2008 4Q 2008 1Q 2009 2Q 2009 3Q 2009

Underlying net profit CEER

281

41

91

-42

137

234

88

1Q 2008 2Q 2008 3Q 2008 4Q 2008 1Q 2009 2Q 2009 3Q 2009

Underlying net profit Merchant Banking (BE +Int’l) Underlying net profit Private Banking

38
44

34

15

32

64

50

1Q 2008 2Q 2008 3Q 2008 4Q 2008 1Q 2009 2Q 2009 3Q 2009

YTD ROE: 32%

YTD ROE: 11%

YTD ROE: 4%

YTD ROE: 33%
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BULGARIA

CZECH REP

ESTONIA

HUNGARY

LATVIA

LITHUANIA

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SLOVAKIA

UKRAINE

SERBIA

BELARUS

Presence in CEE

Czech Republic
Total assets: 30 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-3
Insurance ranking: Top-5

 
Entry: 1999

Hungary
Total assets: 12 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-3

 
Insurance ranking: Top-10
Entry: 2000

Poland
Total assets: 7 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-10
Insurance ranking: Top-3

 
Entry: 2001

Slovakia
Total assets: 6 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-5

 
Insurance ranking: Top-10
Entry: 1999

Russia
Total assets: 4 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-25

 
Entry: 2007

Bulgaria
Total assets: 1 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-10
Insurance ranking: Top-3

 
Entry: 2007

Serbia
Total assets: 0.2 bn

 
Bank ranking: Top-25

 
Entry: 2007

Assets in bn

 

euros as at 31 Dec 2008
‘Entry’

 

year means year of majority-holding acquisition



9

Presence in CEE

2012e

1,7%

3,7%

6,0%

2,7%

2007

3,6%

0,7%

2008

-3,4% -3,6%

EMU
CEER

2011e

1,5%

3,0%

2010e

1,5%1,8%

2009e

Comparison real GDP growth of KBC’s

 

CEER markets and EMU
Figures based on macroeconomic data from KBC. The data for CEER are a weighted average for 
the Czech Republic, Slovakia, Poland, Hungary and Russia based on KBC’s

 

risk weighted assets 
in the respective countries, mid 2009

Economic growth in KBC’s

 

CEER market has outperformed during 
the downturn and is expected to continue to outperform 
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Loan loss experience at KBC

YTD 3Q 2009

 
credit cost ratio

1H 2009

 
credit cost ratio 

FY 2008

 
credit cost ratio 

Average    
‘99 –’08

Peak      
‘99 –’08

Belgium 0.12% 0.14% 0.09% 0.16% 0.31%

CEE 1.83% 1.75% 0.73% 0.92% 2.75%

Merchant 0.76% 0.71% 0.48% 0.39% 0.90%
Incl. ABS* 1.16% 1.31%

Total 
Incl. ABS*

0.79%
0.96%

0.76%
1.01%

0.46% 0.33% 0.71%

CCR: credit cost ratio, amount of losses incurred on troubled loans as a % of total average outstanding loan portfolio

(*) At year end 2008 KBC has reclassified US Mortgage Backed Securities to ‘Loans and Receivables’

 

under IAS39
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Preparing for the future

•
 

Measures announced year end 2008
•

 
Refocus business portfolio on core activities in core markets

•
 

Downsizing corporate banking presence outside home markets

•
 

Cut in investment banking activities; derivatives business put on run-off; remaining activities 
of KBC Financial Products entity currently under review

•
 

Strategic review mid 2009
•

 
Remaining asset risks manageable, therefore capital buffer sufficient

•
 

Core earnings power in Belgium and CEE largely intact

•
 

Reimbursement of the State capital will be based on internal capital generation from retained 
earnings and RWA reduction combined with divestment of non core assets
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•
 

7 bn

 

EUR capital increase by the Belgian Federal State and the Flemish Region

Summary of government transactions (1)

Belgian State Flemish Region
Amount 3.5bn 3.5bn

Instrument Perpetual fully paid up new class of non-transferable securities qualifying as core capital

Ranking Pari

 

passu

 

with ordinary stock upon liquidation

Issuer KBC Group 
Proceeds used to subscribe ordinary share capital at KBC Bank (5.5bn) and KBC Insurance (1.5bn)

Issue Price 29.5 EUR

Interest coupon Conditional on payment of dividend to shareholders.
The higher of (i) 8.5% or (ii) 120% of the dividend for 2009 and

 

125% for 2010 onwards
Not tax deductible

Buyback option KBC Option for KBC to buy back the securities at 150% of the issue price (44.25)

Conversion option KBC From December 2011 onwards, option for KBC to convert securities

 

into shares (1 for 1). In that case, the State can ask for cash at 115% 
(33.93) increasing every year with 5% to the maximum of 150% 

No conversion option
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Summary of government transactions (2)

•
 

State guarantee on 20bn CDO linked 
instruments


 

Scope 
o

 

CDO investments that were not yet written 
down to zero (5.5bn)

o

 

CDO-linked exposure towards MBIA, the US 
monoline

 

insurer (14.4bn)



 

First and second loss: 5.2bn, impact on P&L 
fully borne by KBC, KBC has option to call on 
equity capital increase up to 1.8bn from the 
Belgian State if losses exceed 3.2bn



 

Third loss: 14.8bn, 10% of impact borne by 
KBC 



 

Instrument by instrument approach

GUARANTEE STRUCTURE

1st

 

and 2nd

 

loss: 5.2bn 
Entirely borne by P&L KBC 

Option for KBC to call on equity capital increase 
by State up to 1.8bn if losses exceed 3.2bn

20bn

14.8bn

3rd

 

layer

90% loss compensated                       10% KBC
by State in cash guarantee in cash

16.2bn
MTM-level 3Q 09
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Maturity schedule CDO portfolio

The total FP CDO exposure includes the ‘unhedged’

 

own investment portfolio as 
well as the ‘hedged’

 

portfolio that is insured by MBIA, Channel and Lloyds

2y
-15%

5y
-22%

7y
-68%
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•
 

Over 50% of KBC shares is owned by 
a syndicate of core shareholders, 
providing continuity to pursue long-

 term strategic goals. Committed 
shareholders include the Cera / KBC 
Ancora Group (co-operative 
investment company), the Belgian 
farmers’

 
association (MRBB) and a 

group of industrialist families 

•
 

The free float is mainly held by a 
large variety of international 
institutional investors

42%

11%

12%

23%

7%
Cera

KBC Ancora

MRBB

Other Core
5%
KBC Group (Treasury shares)

FREE FLOAT

Shareholder structure
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Analysts’
 

coverage

Bank / Broker Analyst Contact details Rating Target Price Upside
Autonomous Britta Schmidt bschmidt@autonomous-research.com + 38 14%
Cheuvreux Hans Pluijgers hpluijgers@cheuvreux.com - 13 -60%
Citi Investment Research Andrew Coombs andrew.coombs@citi.com = 25 -25%
Credit Suisse Securities Guillaume Tiberghien guillaume.tiberghien@credit-suisse.com = 26 -22%
Degroof Banque Ivan Lathouders ivan.lathouders@degroof.be = 27 -19%
Deutsche Bank Brice Vandamme brice.vandamme@db.com + 42 26%
Exane BNP Paribas François Boissin francois.boissin@exanebnpparibas.com = 30 -10%
Evolution Securities Jaap Meijer Jaap.Meijer@evosecurities.com - 30 -10%
Fortis Bank/BNP Paribas Kurt De Baenst kurt.debaenst@fortis.com = 26 -22%
Fox-Pitt Kelton CCW Benjie Creelan-Sandford benjie.creelan-sandford@fpk.com =
Goldman Sachs Chris Turner chris.turner@gs.com + 40 20%
HSBC Marcel Mballa-Ekobena marcel.mballa-ekobena@hsbcib.com + 42 26%
ING Albert Ploegh albert.ploegh@ing.com + 31 -7%
JP Morgan Securities Paul Formanko paul.formanko@jpmorgan.com + 40 20%
Keefe, Bruyette & Woods Jean-Pierre Lambert jplambert@kbw.com + 37 11%
Kepler Benoit Petrarque benoit.petrarque@keplercm.com = 25 -25%
Natixis Securities Christophe Ricetti christophe.ricetti@sec.natixis.com - 22 -33%
Oddo Securities Scander Bentchikou sbentchikou@oddo.fr + 24 -28%
Oppenheim Research Thomas Stögner thomas.stoegner@oppenheim.de = 21 -37%
Rabo Securities Cor Kluis cor.kluis@rabobank.com + 36 7%
Royal Bank of Scotland Aurelia Faure afaure@uk.abnamro.com = 13 -60%
S&P Phuong Pham phuong_pham@standardandpoors.com = 22 -34%
Societe Generale Sabrina Blanc sabrina.blanc@sgcib.com - 16 -52%
UBS Omar Fall omar.fall@ubs.com = 25 -25%

Situation as of 10 November 2009, based on the share price of 33.32 EUR 
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Calendar upcoming events
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Section 2

3Q 2009  
Financial highlights
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Upward trend confirmed

528
302

-906

493554708639
936979

1Q 07 2Q 07 3Q 07 4Q 07 1Q 08 2Q 08 3Q 08

-2.625

4Q 08

-3.600

1Q 09 2Q 09 3Q 09

Reported net profit

-103-107-313-183-126-7

58212

1Q 07 2Q 07 3Q 07 4Q 07 1Q 08 2Q 08

-1.457

3Q 08

-2.801

4Q 08

-4.065

1Q 09 2Q 09 3Q 09

Exceptional items

631

409465

176

551

806737
834

646

878
785

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

Underlying net profit

Amounts in m. EUR
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Some exceptional items

Amounts in m. EUR

Main exceptional items (post-tax)  
• MTM own debt -0.2bn

• Structured credit portfolio revaluation

 

+0.2bn

• Buyback hybrid debt instruments +0.1bn

• Trading loss on “legacy”

 

business KBC FP

 

-0.1bn

• Government guarantee fee

 

-0.1bn

-0.1bn

Exceptional items

-103-107-313-183-126-7

58212

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

-4.065

4Q 
2008

-2.801

3Q 
2008

-1.457

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009
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Financial highlights 3Q 2009

•
 

Continued resilient interest margin trend, net interest margin up to 1.9% from 1.8% in 
previous quarter

•
 

Supportive institutional trading environment, further gradual recovery of fee and 
commission income but lower insurance income

•
 

On underlying basis costs down -4% year on year

•
 

Credit risk: loan provision charge significantly lower (ytd
 

credit cost: 79bp)

•
 

-0.1bn exceptional items: various fair value changes of balance sheet positions (with 
negative items outweighing positives), partly offset by the positive impact of the 
hybrid tier-1 buyback transaction 

•
 

Group tier 1 ratio at 10.2%, 8.8% when excluding non-State hybrid tier 1 instruments
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Strategy highlights

•
 

Further improvement of business environment, leading indicators suggest bottom of the 
economic cycle is behind us although not back to normal yet 

•
 

Strategy for the future will focus on organically growing bancassurance in Belgium and 
Central and Eastern Europe while reducing international corporate lending and capital 
market activities

•
 

Reimbursement state capital will be largely based on retained earnings and release of 
capital tied up in non core assets

•
 

EU temporary clearance in June, final clearance anticipated by early December at the 
latest
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Section 3

Underlying 
business performance



24

Revenue trend -
 

Group

NII

* Net Interest Margin equals  Net Interest Income divided by  Total Interest Bearing Assets excl. reverse repos

•
 

Net interest income even higher than previous quarters and up 17% year on year 

•
 

Net interest margin at 1.86%  


 

Improvement based on combination of healthier credit and deposit

 

spreads (last year’s historical high interest rates on 
savings products have decreased continuously in line with lowering of ECB rates) and shift to higher margin products



 

Year on year evolution also benefits from investment of government capital (30m in 3Q 09)

•
 

Credit and deposit volumes down year on year (-4%, -11%) predominantly situated in Merchant Banking in line 
with winding down of international banking activities and quarter on quarter (-3%, -1%) 

3Q 
2007

1.199

4Q 
2007

1.202

1Q 
2008

1.257

2Q 
2008

1.186

3Q 
2008

1.265

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

1.344

2Q 
2009

1.391

3Q 
2009

1.063

1Q 
2007

1.081

2Q 
2007

1.116

1.353

NIM

1Q 
2008

1,74%

2Q 
2008

1,57%

3Q 
2008

1,68%

1Q 
2009

1,80%

4Q 
2008

1,78%
1,81%

4Q 
2007

1,74%
1,71%

1Q 
2007

1,68%

2Q 
2007

1,69%

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2009

1,86%

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR
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Revenue trend -
 

Group 

400391
328

379
430

482464
546539541513

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

206200201207
222227227231232229

216

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

F&C AUM

Amounts in m. EUR

Amounts in bn. EUR

•
 

Net fee and commission income up 2% compared to previous quarter

 

(notwithstanding traditional summer 
drop) but still low compared to year earlier quarter (-7%) 


 

Quarter on quarter improvement based on increased result in asset management fees partly compensated by higher fees 
paid in insurance 

•
 

Assets under management at 206bn EUR (+3% qoq), after a number of quarterly decreases on the rise again 
based on increasing asset prices
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Revenue trend -
 

Group

Premium income FV gains

922969
824869

2Q 
2009

1.256

1Q 
2009

1.308

4Q 
2008

1.419

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1.008

1Q 
2008

1.236

4Q 
2007

1.328

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

1.122 335321

231

175

242

403

114

307

206

404395

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Insurance premium income at 1.122m


 

Non-life premium income (495m) continued to increase, up 2% qoq

 

and 3% yoy

 

(excl. FX effects)



 

Life premium income (627m), below previous quarters as a result of lower client investments in summer months 

•
 

Solid combined ratio at 94% (compared to 95% FY2008), claims reserve ratio at 178% (compared to 165% 
FY2008)

•
 

Fair value gains (335m) in line with strong previous quarter and

 

93m above year earlier quarter based on good 
performance of debt capital and money market activities, mainly in Brussels dealing room



27

Revenue trend -
 

Group

95

4151

2

80
63

198

143

115107
96

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

AFS realised gains Dividend income

9

47

12

54

20

103

19
29

23

112

12

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

AFS realised gains at 95m

•
 

Dividend income at 9m, obviously lower quarter on quarter due to

 

dividend season in 2Q, and down compared 
to the year earlier quarter due to decrease of share portfolio and generally lower corporate dividends 
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Opex
 

and asset impairment -
 

Group

Operating expenses Asset impairment

3Q 
2007

1.208

1.376

4Q 
2007

1.266 1.284

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2007

2Q 
2008

1.278

3Q 
2008

1.646

4Q 
2008

1.235

1.383

1.196

2Q 
2009

1.224

3Q 
2009

1.314

1Q 
2007

1Q 
2009

367

560

319

420

143152

28
565458

23

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Operating expenses at 1.224m


 

Quarter on quarter increase (+2%) fully explained by FX effects and a reclassification of employee benefit tax from  taxes 
to operating expenses 



 

Downward year on year evolution (-4%)

o

 

If corrected for FX effects and one off reversal of bonus provisions in 3Q 08, costs down -6% year on year



 

Since late 2008, major cost reduction efforts were made. Following a marked consecutive decrease in previous quarters, 
the cost trend is bottoming out. 

•
 

Lower impairments (367m)


 

Drop in impairments almost entirely located in merchant banking and due to lower loan losses in the international corporate 
loan book and provision on reclassified RMBS in the previous quarter
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Rising credit cost within expectations

1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8%

4.0% 4.0% 3.7%
4.6% 5.0% 4.8% 4.6%

1.4%1.5%
0.4%

3Q 092Q 091Q 094Q 083Q 082Q 081Q 08

non performing loans
restructured loans (probability of default > 6.4%)
high risk (probability of default > 6.4%)

3Q 09

3,7%

2,2%

5,1%

2Q 09

3,3%

1,6%

4,6%

1Q 09

2,8%

0,8%

3,9%

4Q 08

2,4%

3Q 08

1,2%

2,1%

2Q 08

1,6%1,0%

1,8%

1Q 08

1,0%
1,6%4,3%

1,9%

5,3%

2Q 09

3,1%

1,6%

5,7%

1Q 09

2,5%

0,8%

4,6%

4Q 08

2,1%

4,1%

3Q 093Q 08

1,9%

3,7%

2Q 08

1,9%

3,5%

1Q 08

2,0%

3,3%

BU BELGIUM BU CEER BU MEB

Loan 
book

2007

 

FY
2008

 

FY
1H 09

 

YTD
3Q 09

 

YTD

Belgium 57bn 0.13% 0.09% 0.14% 0.12%

CEE 40bn 0.26% 0.73% 1.75% 1.83%

Merchant
Incl. ABS imp.

69bn 0.02% 0.48% 0.71%

 

1.31%
0.76%
1.16%

Total
Incl

 

ABS imp.
170bn 0.13% 0.46% 0.76% 

1.01%
0.79%
0.96%

•
 

NPL up to 3.3% from 2.8% in previous Q and 1.8% 
at start 09

•
 

Credit cost in Belgium stays extremely low, even 
9m below previous quarter. Unchanged NPL level, 
although late cycle increase is anticipated

•
 

Increased credit cost in CEER (+25m), mainly in 
Russia and Poland 

•
 

Earlier given guidance for full year 2009 credit cost 
CEER at 200-230bps maintained

Credit cost ratio
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Cost control initiatives on track

•
 

Underlying cost income ratio down to 55% 


 

57% for Belgium, 58% for CEER, 39% for Merchant Banking and 71% for EPB


 

vs

 

64% for full year 2008

•
 

Group-wide FTE reduction


 

Guidance given previously for 2009-2010 reduction around -5%


 

Realised at end 3Q 09: -7.9% (-4700 FTE) 

In ‘000 FTE End 3Q 08 End 3Q 09 Change

BU Belgium 12.6 12.3 -0.3 -2.3%

BE CEER 28.6 26.4 -2.2 -7.7%

BU Merchant Banking 5.1 4.2 -0.9 -18.5%

BE EPB 2.8 2.7 -0.1 -5.2%

Shared services 10.4 9.3 -1.1 -10.8%

TOTAL 59.6 54.9 -4.7 -7.9%

54.9

End 3Q 09

56.1

End 2Q 09End 1Q 09

57.5

End 4Q 08

58.5

End 3Q 08

59.6

-7.9%
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Business Unit Belgium 

* non-annualized  
** Figures restated due to reallocation of some institutional deposits from Belgium to Merchant Banking

Underlying net profit

289289
255

158
215

318

455

307313

416

328

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Volume trend
Total 
loans

Of which 
mortgages

Customer 
deposits**

AUM Life 
reserves

Volume 56bn 30bn 75bn 147bn 21bn

Growth q/q* -1% +2% +2% +2% +4%

Growth y/y +2% +8% -1% -7% +9%

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Underlying profit Business Unit Belgium on par with previous quarter (289m) 

•
 

Slight decrease in credit volume quarter on quarter (-1% qoq

 

, +2% yoy)

•
 

Deposit volume growth quarter on quarter (+2% qoq, -1% yoy) 

•
 

Asset under management at 147bn (+2% qoq, -7% yoy)

•
 

Growing life reserves (+4% qoq, +9% yoy)
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Business Unit Belgium (2) 

NII

441

3Q 
2008

469

4Q 
2008

583

1Q 
2009

589

478

607

3Q 
2009

2Q 
2007

479

1Q 
2007

483

3Q 
2007

511

4Q 
2007

532

1Q 
2008

542

2Q 
2008

2Q 
2009

NIM
1,84%

1Q 
2007

1,77%

2Q 
2007

1,68%

3Q 
2007

1,76%

4Q 
2007

1,72%

1Q 
2008

1,68%

2Q 
2008

1,19%

3Q 
2008

1,25%

4Q 
2008

1,60%

1Q 
2009

1,56%

2Q 
2009

1,54%

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Net interest income at 607m surpassing the high levels since start of the year


 

Improvement versus 2H 2008 based on margin recovery on credits and deposits combined with shift to higher margin 
products (from time deposits to saving accounts)



 

Further positive impact coming from reinvestment of new securities issued (some 18 m in 3Q 2009) 

•
 

Overall net interest margin at 1.54% 
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Business Unit Belgium (3) 

152156

121

163163

206193

234
213

238230

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

147143148151158158160162160158149

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

F&C AUM

Amounts in m. EUR

Amounts in bn. EUR

•
 

Net fee and commission income in line with previous quarter at 152m


 

Recovery from the low level in the beginning of the year confirmed, mainly based on improved mutual fund related fee 
income, following gradual improvement of the investment climate.

 

Quarter on quarter decrease due to traditionally lower 
summer season in the mutual fund business.



 

Year on year decrease (-7%) due to lower level of assets under management 

•
 

Assets under management at 147bn


 

+2% quarter on quarter, -7% year on year 
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Business Unit Belgium (4) 

Operating expenses Asset impairment

3Q 
2009

3Q 
2008

479

2Q 
2008

486

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

464

1Q 
2009

448

2Q 
2009

444432

1Q 
2007

601

2Q 
2007

461

3Q 
2007

485

4Q 
2007

464471

11

2019

12

18
13

4

45

89

-3

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Continued impact of ongoing cost containment measures reflected in lower operating expenses, both quarter 
on quarter (-1%) and year on year (-7%) 

•
 

Cost income ratio: 57%, (vs. 71% for full year 2008)

•
 

Asset impairment still down from already very low levels in previous quarters. Year to date credit cost (0.12%) 
down 2bp compared with previous quarter. Unchanged NPL level, although late cycle increase cannot be 
excluded.
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Business Unit CEER

*non-annualized

Underlying net profit

42

71

106
84

201
222

180184

130

175
152

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Volume trend
Total 
loans

Of which 
mortgages

Customer 
deposits

AUM Life 
reserves

Volume 34bn 13bn 41bn 12bn 2bn

Growth q/q* -1% 0% -2% +6% +7%

Growth y/y -1% +14% +4% -12% -17%

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Underlying profit CEER Business Unit at 42m


 

CEER profit breakdown: 109m Czech Republic, 5m Slovakia, 21m Hungary, -1m Poland, -31m Russia

•
 

Negative evolution mainly on the back of higher loan loss charges

•
 

Quarter on quarter organic reduction of loan book (-1%),most outspoken in Russia (-11%), and to a lesser 
extent in Hungary and Poland (both -2%). Deposit volumes -2% quarter on quarter, +4% year on year. Loan to 
deposit at 86%.

•
 

Assets under management up 6% qoq

 

(+4% organically)
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Business Unit CEER (2)

Total loans Mortgages Deposits
q/q y/y q/q y/y q/q y/y

CZ +0% +2% +2% +17% -1% +3%

SK +0% +1% -1% +1% -7% +2%

HU -2% -8% -1% +5% -6% -0%

PL -2% +10% +1% +23% -1% +13%

RU -11% -25% -4% -4% +15% +25%

Organic growth(*)

(*) organic growth excluding FX impact, q/q

 

figures are non-annualized
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Business Unit CEER (3)

NII

1Q 
2007

283

2Q 
2007

319

3Q 
2007

361

4Q 
2007

274

1Q 
2008

439

2Q 
2008

471

3Q 
2008

482

390

460

1Q 
2009

449

2Q 
2009

461

3Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

NIM

2,98%

1Q 
2007

3,03%

2Q 
2007

3,04%

3Q 
2007

3,04%

4Q 
2007

3,08%

1Q 
2008

3,10%

2Q 
2008

3,18%

3Q 
2008

3,29%

4Q 
2008

3,16%

1Q 
2009

3,08%

2Q 
2009

3,15%

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Net interest income (461m) up +3% quarter on quarter


 

-2% net of FX effects following a build-down of loan book 

•
 

Year on year decrease based on lower volumes, especially in Russia and Hungary 

•
 

Net interest margin at 3.15% compared to 3.08% in previous quarter and 3.18% in year earlier quarter
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Business Unit CEER (4) 

8279

63
70

797676
828284

75

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

11,6

1Q 
2009

10,8

4Q 
2008

11,7

3Q 
2008

14,1

2Q 
2008

14,4

1Q 
2008

13,6

4Q 
2007

13,0

3Q 
2007

12,4

2Q 
2007

11,1

1Q 
2007

10,6

3Q 
2009

12,4

F&C AUM

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Organically stable net fee and commission income (82m)


 

Net of FX effects flat quarter on quarter, +10% year on year

•
 

Assets under management at 12.4bn 


 

Net of FX effects +4% quarter on quarter based on increased asset prices

Amounts in bn. EUR
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Business Unit CEER (5)

Operating expenses Asset impairment

363

3Q 
2007

454

4Q 
2007

406

321

1Q 
2008

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2008

479

3Q 
2008

548

4Q 
2008

399

446

381

2Q 
2009

396

3Q 
2009

351

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2009

214

171
187

151

83

53
35

1

373022

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Operating expenses (396m) down on organic basis 
both quarter on quarter (-2%) and year on year (-6%)

•
 

Cost income ratio at 58% (60% FY 2008)

•
 

Asset impairment at 214m, of which 203m on L&R


 

Rising credit cost mainly due to Russia (corporate) and 
consumer finance in Poland



 

NPL ratio at 4.3%, up from 3.1% in 1H09 and 2.1% end 08



 

Earlier given guidance for full year credit cost CEER 
business unit 200-230 bps maintained 

Loan 
book

2007

 

LLR
2008

 

LLR
1H 09

 

LLR
3Q 09

 

LLR

CEE 40bn 0.26% 0.73% 1.75% 1.83%
-

 

Czech Rep.

 

-

 

Poland

 

-

 

Hungary

 

-

 

Slovakia

 

-

 

Russia

19bn

 

7bn

 

7bn

 

4bn

 

3bn

0.27%

 

0.00%

 

0.62%

 

0.27% 
0.21%

0.38%
0.95%
0.41%
0.82%
2.40%

1.05%
1.81%
1.80%
1.33%
4.84%

1.06%
1.90%
1.75%
1.38%
5.84%
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Business Unit CEER (5)

4Q 2008 1Q 2009 2Q 2009 3Q 2009

CZ NPL
NPL formation

1.8% 1.9%
0.1%

2.6%
0.7%

2.5%
-0.1%

Restructured loans - 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%

SK NPL
NPL formation

3.0% 2.1%
-0.9%

2.4%
0.3%

4.1%
1.7%

Restructured loans - 0.2% 0.5% 0.6%

HU NPL
NPL formation

1.7% 1.9%
0.2%

2.2%
0.3%

5.2%
3.0%

Restructured loans - 1.6% 3.8% 4.7%

PL NPL
NPL formation

3.3% 4.1%
0.8%

4.5%
0.4%

5.2%
0.7%

Restructured loans - 0.0% 0.1% 0.3%

RU NPL
NPL formation

0.5% 2.3%
1.8%

3.3%
1.0%

9.2%
5.9%

Restructured loans - 3.6% 7.2% 9.8%
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Business Unit Merchant Banking

*non-annualized 
** Figures restated due to reallocation of some institutional deposits 
from Belgium to Merchant Banking

Underlying net profit

156 130

143

183

135

74

114

45
135

46

98
Commercial banking

Investment banking

113

1Q 
2007

111

2Q 
2007

27

3Q 
2007

102

4Q 
2007

-47

1Q 
2008

160

2Q 
2008

23

3Q 
2008

-87

4Q 
2008

-44

1Q 
2009

41

2Q 
2009

281

3Q 
2009

183

Volume trend

Total 
loans

Customer 
deposits**

Volume 56bn 54bn

Growth q/q* -7% -4%

Growth y/y* -8% -25%

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Significantly higher underlying net profit in Business Unit Merchant Banking (281m)


 

Commercial banking result 98m, thanks to falling corporate loan charges and the non recurrence of provisions in 2Q 09 
relating to the reclassified US RMBS portfolio



 

Investment Banking result 183m

 

based on good trading results
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Business Unit Merchant Banking (2)

NII (Commercial banking)

50
52

51
5254

51
53

5556
58

55

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

271259256269
243242249

279277273275

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

RWA banking & insurance
(Commercial banking)

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Lower risk weighted assets commercial banking due to reduction international corporate loan book 
outweighing continued adverse rating migrations

•
 

Net interest income (relating to the commercial banking division) up on average of last four quarters. Build 
down of international corporate loan book compensated by good margin environment and the reinvestment of 
new securities issued (+13m in 3Q 2009)
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Business Unit Merchant Banking (3)

F&C

258
295

138

77

134

351

50

251

109

288279

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

75
68

50

67
81

7479

105

121

96

74

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

FV gains (Investment banking)

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Net fee and commission income up from previous quarter (+7m)

•
 

Trading results, especially in the Brussels’

 

dealing room, remain solid bringing the fair value gains for the 
investment banking division at 258m 



44

Business Unit Merchant Banking (4)

Operating expenses

248
226

262

350

217

323
301

323311

367
322

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Asset impairment

141

368

112

215

42

85

-13-26

9195

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Operating expenses at 248m


 

In commercial banking division flat quarter on quarter and -9% year on year based on FTE decrease and lower variable pay



 

In investment banking division substantial increase (+21% qoq

 

and +52% yoy) entirely based on reclassification of employee 
benefit tax costs from tax line to cost line and fact that previous quarter included 74m reversal of bonus accruals

o

 

Excluding these items, costs in investment banking down (-2% qoq, -19% yoy) as a result of lower FTE related to continued run down of the 
activities of KBC Financial Products, in line with strategic focus of the group

•
 

Lower impairment (141m) mainly based on lower credit cost in international corporate lending and the absence 
of the 2Q provision for reclassified US mortgage backed securities portfolio


 

Credit cost ratio at 0.76% , 1.16% including impairment reclassified ABS

138
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Update on
 

Ireland

•
 

After ytd

 

loan impairment at 101m, Irish business 
contributes 68m to group profit

•
 

NPL rising to 6.3% from 5.6% in previous quarter, 
bringing ytd

 

credit cost to 74 bps

•
 

4.3% of loan portfolio has been restructured

•
 

Though conditions are worsening, still 84% of 
portfolio considered to be low or medium risk

•
 

Despite fall in house prices, indexed loan-to-value 
of mortgage portfolio at comfortable 82%, on 
average (though iLTV

 

of 26% of portfolio has 
risen above 100%)

•
 

Commercial real estate development exposure is 
limited to 4% of the portfolio

Irish loan book –

 

key figures 3Q 2009

Proportion of high risk and NPL 

3Q 09

6,3%

9,7%

2,7%

0,5%

1Q 08

2,9%

0,6%

2Q 08

3,8%

2,1%

3Q 08

4,7%

1,5%

4Q 08

6,9%

4,6%

1Q 09

8,1%

5,6%

2Q 09

High risk (probability of default > 6.4%)
Non performing

0%

10%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Loan portfolio Outstanding NPL 9M09

Owner occupied mortgages 10.1bn 4.8%

Buy to let mortgages 3.4bn 6.2%

SME /corporate 2.8bn 3.9%

Real estate investment
Real estate development

1.1bn
0.6bn

11.3%
31.1%

18.1bn 6.3%
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Business Unit Private Banking

Underlying net profit

38
44

34

15

32

64

505050

58
52

1Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

4Q 
2007

1Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

3Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

1Q 
2009

2Q 
2009

*non-annualized

Volume trend
Customer 
deposits

AUM Life 
reserves

Volume 9bn 47bn 1bn

Growth q/q* -6% +5% +6%

Growth y/y* -26% -7% -20%

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Underlying net profit European Private Banking (38m) slightly down on previous quarter due to some 
restructuring charges, but up 18% year on year 

•
 

Assets under management at 47bn 


 

Quarter on quarter increase (+5%) based on increased asset prices, year on year decrease (-7%) due to a combination of 
price effects and net outflows
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Business Unit Private Banking (2)

F&C

928888
9699

120
107112116119121

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

134
124115

148

111
132

95

128120115124

2Q 
2009

1Q 
2009

4Q 
2008

3Q 
2008

2Q 
2008

1Q 
2008

4Q 
2007

3Q 
2007

2Q 
2007

1Q 
2007

3Q 
2009

Operating expenses

Amounts in m. EUR

•
 

Fee and commission income (92m) rising again after a number of relatively weak quarters.


 

4% increase quarter on quarter based on better than expected on shore activities and higher assets under management

•
 

Operating expense up 8% quarter on quarter largely driven by restructuring costs (+3% without these costs)
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Solid solvency levels

KBC Group

KBC Bank KBL EPB KBC Insurance

KBC Group
Shareholders’

 

equity 9.4

Government capital 7

Goodwill -3.3

Minorities 0.2

Other -0.4

Core tier 1 capital 13

Hybrids 2.1

Total tier-1 15.1

RWA 148.0

Tier 1 ratio 10.2%

Core Tier 1 ratio 8.8%

Banking (KBC+KBL)
Shareholders’

 

equity 13.3

Goodwill -2.3

Minorities 0.5

Other 0.2

Core tier 1 capital 11.7

Hybrids 2.4

Total tier-1 14.1

RWA 133.1

Tier 1 ratio 10.6%
Core Tier 1 ratio 8.8%

Amounts in bn. EUR

Insurance
Shareholders’

 

equity 3.0

Goodwill -0.4

Minorities 0.1

Other 0.3

Available capital 2.9

Required capital 1.2

Solvency ratio 245%
Solvency surplus 1.7

•
 

Focus on solvency at group level excluding double leverage effect 
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Wrap  up
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Wrap Up

•
 

Continued resilient interest margin trend, net interest margin up to 1.9% from 1.8% in 
previous quarter

•
 

Supportive institutional trading environment, further gradual recovery of fee and 
commission income but lower insurance income

•
 

On underlying basis costs down -4% year on year

•
 

Credit risk: loan provision charge significantly lower (ytd
 

credit cost: 79bp)

•
 

-0.1bn exceptional items: various fair value changes of balance sheet positions (with 
negative items outweighing positives), partly offset by the positive impact of the 
hybrid tier-1 buyback transaction 

•
 

Group tier 1 ratio at 10.2%, 8.8% when excluding non-State hybrid tier 1 instruments  

•
 

EU temporary clearance in June, final clearance anticipated by early December at the 
latest
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